CYNGOR CYMUNED LLANYNYS COMMUNITY COUNCIL.

Ifan Gwyn Davies
Clerc y Cyngor/Clerk to the Council
11 Maes Caenog
Clocaenog
Rhuthun
LL15 2AU

E/bost/Email: <u>ifandavies18@yahoo.co.uk</u> Ffon/Phone: 01824750283 or 07887955613

All meetings are open for the press and public to attend the Council meetings. If unable to attend in person please contact the Clerk directly.

To Council Members.

5th March 2024.

Dear Councillor,

Please be informed that the next meeting of the Llanynys Community Council will be held on Tuesday 12th March 2024 at 7.30 p.m. via Zoom Video Conference as follows:-

Gwyn Davies is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Llanynys Community Council Time: Mar 12, 2024 07:30 PM

Tillie. Iviai 12, 2024 07.30 Fivi

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4889946695?pwd=RW1ZQkxtL0hXWFdoNW56eDhiVE5wQT09&omn=85059014489

Meeting ID: 488 994 6695

Gwyn Davies.

Passcode: CCC

Yours sincerely,

Gwyn Davies,

Clerk to Llanynys Community Council.

AGENDA.

- 1: Welcome.
- 2. Apologies for absence.
- 3. Declarations of interest.
- 4. Confirm the minutes of the previous Council meeting held on 9th January 2024 (copy attached).
- 5. Matters arising from the minutes not appearing on the agenda.
- 6. Community Flower Beds update.
- 7. One Voice Wales Training Courses.
- 8. Members 2023/24 allowances.
- 9. Finance update to Include:-
- A. Bank balances.
- B. Authorised receipts and payments.
- C. Any other finance issues received prior to the meeting.
- 10. Planning Applications.
- 11. Correspondence.
- 12. Denbighshire County Council matters including highway issues.
- 13. Urgent business under Section 100B(4) of the Local Government Act 1972.
- 14. Next Council meeting Tuesday 14th May 2024 in The Pavilion, Rhewl at 8.00 p.m.